2022 SOFTBALL TEAM REGISTRATION FORM

	TEAM NAME:
	

	TEAM MANAGER’S NAME:
	

	MAILING ADDRESS:
	

	EMAIL:
	
	
	
	CELL #:
	

	Did your team play last year? (5 players or more are returning to play this year)
	YES
	NO

	If yes, under what name?
	

	

	LEAGUE INFO:  From the scale provided with your league, PLEASE RANK YOUR TEAM

NOTE: The division you select for your team does not guarantee a level of league play. It merely gives league officials an indication of the level at which you feel your team will be most competitive. It is important that you are as honest as possible.

	· Women will play on Wednesdays
· Double Header will play two games per week on Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and/or Thursdays.

· Coed will play Mondays/Tuesdays.

		WOMEN’S SLOW PITCH 

	
	SINGLE HEADER

	   1                         2   
	

	(Best…………..………….…….Lowest)
	




MEN’S SLOW PITCH

	
	DOUBLE HEADER
	
	
	

	
	1   2   3   4   5   6   7
	
	   

	
	[bookmark: _GoBack](Best…..…….………………..….Lowest)
	
	

	
	
	

	COED SLOW PITCH

	
	COED ALUMINUM BAT LEAGUE *
	
	
	CO-ED WOOD BAT LEAGUE

	
	1                         2   
	
	3    4    5    6    7    8

	
	(Best………………..…………….Lowest)
	
	(Best………...………….……….Lowest)

	

	
	Slow Pitch Leagues
	Team Fee
	Roster Limits

	Men’s Double Header
(16 regular season games)
	
$730.00
	
20 PLAYERS

	Men’s or Women’s Single Header
(8 regular season games)
	
$500.00
	
20 PLAYERS

	Coed Single Header
(8 regular season games)
	
$500.00
	
20 PLAYERS














** Holidays could change the day that you play or require two games in one week.

	Typical Days that divisions are played on: COED- Monday; MEN’S 1/2, 4, 5- Tuesday; 
MEN’s 3- Wednesday; MEN’s 6- Thursday; WOMEN’S- Wednesday 

	
Note:  All teams must be prepared to play any weeknight during the City League Tournament

* TEAMS REGISTERING FOR THE ALUMINUM BAT LEAGUE WILL BE PLACED ON DIVISIONS BASED ON ANTICIPATED SKILL LEVEL; HOWEVER, THERE MAY BE A SIGNIFICANT DISPARITY IN THE LEVEL OF PLAY IF THERE ARE LIMITED NUMBERS OF TEAMS IN THE LEAGUE.



2022 Roster & Liability Release Form 

I agree to abide by the established rules of the facility or program. I understand that the City of Casper does not carry accident insurance for participants in recreation programs. I also agree to release the City of Casper, its Council, Manager, officers, employees, agents, subcontractors, the Casper Recreational Leagues Association, and the Community Recreation Foundation from any and all liability, responsibility, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action whatsoever arising out of my injury or death, or damage or loss of property while upon any City of Casper premises or while participating in any activities. The terms of this release and Indemnification are contractual and not a mere recital. The undersigned acknowledges by execution of this Release and Indemnification that he/she understands these provisions and freely and voluntarily enters into them. 
By signing and submitting this Liability Release Form, I understand that I am a legally rostered player for the team listed below. If it is discovered that I played illegally for a different team, I will be suspended for 2 games and must pay $50 to be eligible once the suspension ends. I also understand that games played using an illegal player will be considered a forfeit and a $50 forfeit fee will be assessed.

TEAM NAME: _________________________________

PRINT PLAYER’S INFORMATION BELOW ALONG WITH THE PLAYER’S SIGNATURE:
Please add shirt sizes in case shirts end up being an end of season prize. This is not guaranteed that the prize will be a shirt, it’s just in case! 
	NAME
	Email ADDRESS
	PHONE #
	SIGNATURE
	Shirt Size

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	
	
	



	TEAM MANAGER:
	
	MAIN CONTACT #:
	

	EMAIL ADDRESS:
	

	ADDRESS:
	
	CITY:
	
	ZIP:
	

	ASSISTANT MANAGER:
	
	MAIN CONTACT #:
	

	ADDRESS:
	
	CITY:
	
	ZIP:
	




TO REGISTER YOU MUST SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:
1.) Completed team roster form with at least 12 players names, addresses, phone #’s, and signatures.
2.) Total registration fee paid in full

Code of Conduct
The Casper Recreational Leagues Association (CRLA) wants to ensure that games are fair, positive and enjoyable experiences for all that are involved. The CRLA expects all athletes, coaches/managers, officials/umpires and spectators to hold themselves to high standards of sportsmanship.  Officials/Umpires and game management are there to help ensure fair play and provide a positive experience for everyone.  Please treat all accordingly. In keeping with our mission, the CRLA expects all players, coaches, referees/umpires and spectators to maintain self-control at all times while remaining positive and showing respect for your team, opponents and officials/umpires at all times.

As a participant in CRLA Leagues, it is your responsibility to uphold and enforce the Code of Conduct including the following:
1)  No player, official, spectator or participant shall at any time lay a hand upon, shove, strike, spit on or at or threaten another player, official, spectator or participant.  Officials/Umpires are required to suspend the player(s) immediately from further play and report such player(s) to the Recreation Supervisor of Sports.  Such player(s) must leave the facility immediately and shall remain suspended until the CRLA Board Representatives and Recreation Supervisor of Sports have considered their case.
2) No player(s) shall at any time refuse to abide by an official’s decision, use obscene gestures or language, be guilty of an abusive verbal attack upon any player, official or spectator, or use unnecessary tactics including those against the body or person of an opposing player. The “f” word will result in an automatic ejection. Officials/Umpires are required to suspend such player(s), who must leave the facility, immediately from further play and report such player(s) to the recreation Supervisor of Sports.  If during tournament play, the player(s) is not eligible to compete in the balance of the tournament.

3)  If a legally rostered player participates illegally on another team, the illegal player will be suspended for 2 games and must pay $50 to be reinstated.  If a team utilizes an illegal player, the game will be declared a forfeit and the team must pay the $50 forfeit fee in order to continue league play.
4)  An ejected player is ineligible for all CRLA sanctioned play for two games and he/she must pay CRLA a $50.00 fine prior to playing again.  The $50.00 fine must be paid by 12:00 pm (noon) of the date the ejected player is eligible to rejoin the league.  The $50.00 fine will carry over to the next year if it has not been paid.
5)  No player(s) shall possess alcohol, drugs or be under the influence of such. Softball: No player(s) shall smoke tobacco products on the field of play (within the fences or dugout).  Officials/Umpires are required to suspend such a player(s) (in case of smoking at Softball Fields only after a verbal warning) immediately from further play and report player(s) to the Recreation Supervisor of Sports.
Penalties for the above infractions will be:

MINIMUM PENALTY:	 	Suspension for two league games, probation for the remainder of 					            the season.
MAXIMUM PENALTY: 	Suspension from all CRLA sponsored events for two years and probation for the following year at the discretion of the CRLA Board of Directors and Recreation Supervisor of Sports.  Suspension from all Recreation Division Sponsored facilities and programs for two or more years is at the discretion of the Recreation Manager and/or the Parks & Recreation Director.



